#### 11/17/2014 503063408

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIN KIM MONTCLARE	10/20/2014
JASMIN HUME	10/20/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF INDUSTRIAL LIASON		
Internal Address:	ONE PARK AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10016		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14481533	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

**RACHEL S. WATT Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058636.00028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034182 FRAME: 0996

503063408

## **New York University ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jin Kim Montclare, having an address at 111 Fourth Avenue, Apartment 2M, New York, NY 10003; and Jasmin Hume, having an address at 169 East 111<sup>th</sup> Street, Apartment 4B, New York, NY 10029, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROTEIN NANOFIBERS FROM SELF-ASSEMBLING PENTAMERS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 14/481,533 on September 9, 2014, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/875,147 filed on September 9, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, New York University, having a place of business at New York University Office of Industrial Liaison, One Park Avenue, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10016, is entitled to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this instrument do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements and said applications and all applications claiming priority to said applications, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations of the aforesaid applications and all applications claiming priority to said applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

	$\mathcal{A}$	Will	
Jin K	Zim Me	ntclare	

10/20/14 Date

Jasmin Hume

10/20/14

Date